	Docket No.: 3590-106
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	2-10-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍 🔍 🔍 🔍 👘	ATTE NAVA HARD DIVIN VAN DENN VAN DENN
	01265002 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dynax Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: RFC Technology, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 🗌 Yes 📓 No	RAN
	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 29 Hemlock Hill Road N
Security Agreement Change of Name	22
Other	City: Pound Ridge State: NY ZIP: 10576
Execution Date:	Additional name/c) & address(cc) attached?
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,502,225 5,571,779
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Ronald Gould	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Thanet Circle, Suire 306	K
	8. Deposit account number:
	13-2165
City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540	
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. Ronald Gould	
Name of Person Signing	Signature January 4, 2000
Total number of pages including cover sl	
	REEL: 010531 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, Dynax Corporation, a Delaware Corporation is the owner of United States Letters Patent Number 5,502,225 issued March 26, 1996 and United States Letters Patent Number 5,571,779 issued November 5, 1996, as well as the inventions or improvements disclosed in said Letters Patent pursuant to an assignment of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office recorded July 13, 1993 at Reel 6706, Frame 0601; and

WHEREAS, RFC Technology, Inc., a Delaware Corporation has been established to receive certain assets of Dynax Corporation; and

WHEREAS, Dynax Corporation and RFC Technology, Inc. desire to create a record of the transfer of ownership of the aforementioned United States Letters Patents.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Dynax Corporation does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to RFC Technology, Inc. all rights, title and interest of Dynax Corporation in and to United States Letters Patent Numbers 5,502,225 and 5,571,779, and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity, that Dynax Corporation has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements of United States Letters Patent Numbers 5,502,225 and 5,571,779, including without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages, all the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by RFC Technology. Inc., its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Dynax Corporation if this Assignment has not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Dynax Corporation has caused this Assignment to be duly executed

DYNAX CORPORATION

1. Keiner

President

Subscribed and sworn to before me This $\underline{/4}$ day of $\underline{\sqrt{9}}$, 1999.

Notary Public

DOLORES R. TRAMA Notary Public, State of New York No. 4951964 Qualified in Putnam County Commission Expires June 5. 55 2007

> PATENT REEL: 010531 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 01/12/2000